
AT&T ILLINOIS GUIDEBOOK 
 
PART 15 - Dedicated Telecommunications Services 14th Revised Sheet 18 
SECTION 3 - Base Rate through OC-n Services  

ATT TN IL-25-0006 Effective: April 3, 2025 

 
DS1 SERVICE (cont’d) 
 
 
F. Prices (cont’d) 

 
1. Service Elements (cont’d) 

 
  Monthly Payment 
  Term Payment Plans 

Description 
/Billing Code/ 

 
Monthly 

12  
Months 

24/2/ 
Months 

36/2/ 
Months 

60/1/  
Months 

 
Local Distribution Channel, 
per point of termination 
 
Access Area A /FQA1A/ 
Access Area B /FQA1B/ 
Access Area C /FQA1C/ 
 
Channel Mileage 
Termination, per point of 
termination 
 
Access Area A /CZ4XA/ 
Access Area B /CZ4XB/ 
Access Area C /CZ4XC/ 
 
Channel Mileage, per mile 
 
Access Area A /1YZXA/ 
Access Area B /1YZXB/ 
Access Area C /1YZXC/ 

 
 
 
 

$20,065.00 (I) 
  20,065.00 (I) 
  20,065.00 (I) 
 
 

 
 
 

6,686.00 (I) 
 6,686.00 (I) 

6,686.00 (I) 
 
 
 

2,235.00 (I) 
2,235.00 (I) 
2,235.00 (I) 

 
 
 
 

$481.00   
500.00   
527.00   

 
 
 
 
 

153.00   
153.00   
153.00   

 
 
 

54.00   
54.00   
54.00   

 
 
 
 

$185.00 
195.00 
215.00 

 
 
 
 
 

60.00 
60.00 
68.25 

 
 
 

23.00 
23.00 
23.00 

 
 
 
 

$157.50 
162.50 
175.00 

 
 
 
 
 

50.00 
50.00 
65.00 

 
 
 

20.00 
20.00 
20.00 

 
 
 
 

$140.00 
145.00 
155.00 

 
 
 
 
 

42.00 
42.00 
60.00 

 
 
 

17.50 
17.50 
17.50 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/1/ As of October 1, 2013, Term Payment Plan terms greater than 36 months are no longer available for 

new or renewing subscribers. 
/2/ As of January 15, 2021, 24 and 36 Month Term Payment Plans are no longer available for new or 

renewing subscribers. 

 

 



AT&T ILLINOIS GUIDEBOOK 
 
PART 15 - Dedicated Telecommunications Services 15th Revised Sheet 25 
SECTION 3 - Base Rate through OC-n Services  

ATT TN IL-25-0006 Effective: April 3, 2025 

 
DS3 SERVICE (cont’d) 
 
 
F. Prices (cont’d) 

 
1. Service Elements (cont’d) 

 
 Monthly Payment  
 Term Payment Plans  
Description 
/Billing Code/ 

12 
Months 

24/2/ 
Months 

36/2/ 
Months 

60/1/ 

Months 
Monthly 

Extension 
 
Local Distribution 
Channel 
per point 
of termination 
 
Access Area A 
/TZUPA/ 
Access Area B 
/TZUPB/ 
Access Area C 
/TZUPC/ 
 
Channel Mileage 
Termination 
per point of 
termination 
 
Access Area A 
/CZ4XA/ 
Access Area B 
/CZ4XB/ 
Access Area C 
/CZ4XC/ 
 
Channel Mileage 
per mile 
 
Access Area A 
/1YZXA/ 
Access Area B 
/1YZXB/ 
Access Area C 
/1YZXC/ 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$6,207.00  
 

6,207.00  
 

6,207.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

851.00  
 

851.00  
 

851.00  
 
 
 
 
 

299.00  
 

299.00  
 

299.00  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$2,375.00 
 

2,375.00 
 

2,375.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

418.00 
 

418.00 
 

418.00 
 
 
 
 
 

137.00 
 

137.00 
 

137.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$1,718.00 
 

1,718.00 
 

1,718.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

393.00 
 

393.00 
 

393.00 
 
 
 
 
 

118.00 
 

118.00 
 

118.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$1,025.00 
 

1,075.00 
 

1,200.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

300.00 
 

300.00 
 

300.00 
 
 
 
 
 

86.93 
 

86.93 
 

86.93 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$192,811.00(I) 
 

201,549.00(I) 
 

219,712.00(I) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

26,782.00(I) 
 

26,782.00(I) 
 

26,782.00(I) 
 
 
 
 
 

7,724.00(I) 
 

7,724.00(I) 
 

7,724.00(I) 

 
 
 
 
 
/1/ As of October 1, 2013, Term Payment Plan terms greater than 36 months are no longer available for 

new or renewing subscribers. 
/2/ As of January 15, 2021, 24 and 36 Month Term Payment Plans are no longer available for new or 

renewing subscribers. 

 

 


