AT&T ILLINOIS GUIDEBOOK

PART 15 - Dedicated Telecommunications Services SECTION 3 - Base Rate through OC-n Services

14th Revised Sheet 18

DS1 SERVICE (cont'd)

F. Prices (cont'd)

1. Service Elements (cont'd)

Description /Billing Code/	<u>Monthly</u>	12 <u>Months</u>			
Local Distribution Channel per point of termination	,				
Access Area A /FQA1A/ Access Area B /FQA1B/ Access Area C /FQA1C/	\$20,065.00 (I) 20,065.00 (I) 20,065.00 (I)	\$481.00 500.00 527.00	\$185.00 195.00 215.00	\$157.50 162.50 175.00	\$140.00 145.00 155.00
Channel Mileage Termination, per point of termination					
Access Area A /CZ4XA/ Access Area B /CZ4XB/ Access Area C /CZ4XC/	6,686.00 (I) 6,686.00 (I) 6,686.00 (I)	153.00 153.00 153.00	60.00 60.00 68.25	50.00 50.00 65.00	42.00 42.00 60.00
Channel Mileage, per mile					
Access Area A /1YZXA/ Access Area B /1YZXB/ Access Area C /1YZXC/	2,235.00 (I) 2,235.00 (I) 2,235.00 (I)	54.00 54.00 54.00	23.00 23.00 23.00	20.00 20.00 20.00	17.50 17.50 17.50

ATT TN IL-25-0006 Effective: April 3, 2025

^{/1/} As of October 1, 2013, Term Payment Plan terms greater than 36 months are no longer available for new or renewing subscribers.

^{/2/} As of January 15, 2021, 24 and 36 Month Term Payment Plans are no longer available for new or renewing subscribers.

DS3 SERVICE (cont'd)

F. Prices (cont'd)

1. Service Elements (cont'd)

	Monthly Payment Term Payment Plans							
Description /Billing Code/	12 <u>Months</u>	24 ^{/2/} Months	36 ^{/2/} Months	60 ^{/1/} <u>Months</u>	Monthly Extension			
Local Distribution Channel per point of termination								
Access Area A /TZUPA/ Access Area B /TZUPB/ Access Area C /TZUPC/	\$6,207.00	\$2,375.00	\$1,718.00	\$1,025.00	\$192,811.00(I)			
	6,207.00	2,375.00	1,718.00	1,075.00	201,549.00(I)			
	6,207.00	2,375.00	1,718.00	1,200.00	219,712.00(I)			
Channel Mileage Termination per point of termination								
Access Area A /CZ4XA/ Access Area B /CZ4XB/ Access Area C /CZ4XC/	851.00	418.00	393.00	300.00	26,782.00(I)			
	851.00	418.00	393.00	300.00	26,782.00(I)			
	851.00	418.00	393.00	300.00	26,782.00(I)			
Channel Mileage per mile								
Access Area A /1YZXA/ Access Area B /1YZXB/ Access Area C /1YZXC/	299.00	137.00	118.00	86.93	7,724.00(I)			
	299.00	137.00	118.00	86.93	7,724.00(I)			
	299.00	137.00	118.00	86.93	7,724.00(I)			

ATT TN IL-25-0006 Effective: April 3, 2025

^{/1/} As of October 1, 2013, Term Payment Plan terms greater than 36 months are no longer available for new or renewing subscribers.

^{/2/} As of January 15, 2021, 24 and 36 Month Term Payment Plans are no longer available for new or renewing subscribers.